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5:45pm 3 v 4 @ EP Jolly 5:45pm 1 v 2 @ Beth. Small 5:45pm 1 v 4 @ Town Park

5:45pm 1 v 3 @ DR Gwaltney 5:30pm 3 v 4 @ Salem Small 5:45pm 2 v 3 @ DR Gwaltney

7:00pm 2 v 4 @ DR Gwaltney 7:00pm 1 v 4 @ DR Gwaltney

5:45pm 2 v 4 @ Town Park 5:45pm 1 v 2 @ Beth. Small 5:45pm 3 v 4 @ EP Broyhill

5:45pm 2 v 3 @ EP Jolly 5:45pm 2 v 3 @ Town Park 5:45pm 2 v 4 @ DR Gwaltney

7:00pm 1 v 4 @ EP Jolly 7:00pm 1 v 3 @ DR Gwaltney

5:45pm 1 v 2 @ Beth. Small 7:00pm 1 v 3 @ EP Jolly

DR= Dusty Ridge         EP = East Park

ALEXANDER PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT
2023 7-8 Softball

Teams Coach Telephone #

Bethlehem Ethan Elder (828) 228-4081

Ellendale Ethan Hollar (828) 291-5721

Stony Point Michael Paisley (828) 244-6730

Sugar Loaf Ian Triplett (828) 455-5742

 = Home Team

***No games will be rescheduled unless a death or emergency occurs and these circumstances

must still be approved by the Recreation Department.***

Tuesday, May 23

Thursday, April 20 Tuesday, April 25 Friday, April 28

Tuesday, May 2 Friday, May 5 Tuesday, May 9

Thursday, May 25 Friday, May 26

Monday, May 15 Tuesday, May 16 Thursday, May 18

Friday, May 19 Monday, May 22
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7:00pm 2 v 3 @ EP Broyhill 5:30pm 2 v 4 @ DR Hefner 5:30pm 3 v 4 @ EP Broyhill

7:00pm 1 2 EP Broyhill

5:30pm 3 v 4 @ EP Jolly 5:30pm 1 v 4 @ DR Hefner 5:30pm 1 v 4 @ DR Hefner

7:00pm 2 v 3 @ DR Hefner

7:00pm 1 v 3 @ EP Jolly 7:00pm 1 v 2 @ Beth. Small 5:30pm 2 v 4 @ DR Hefner

7:00pm 1 v 3 @ DR Hefner

5:30pm 3 v 4 @ Town Park 7:00pm 1 v 2 @ EP Broyhill 7:00pm 2 v 3 @ EP Shuford

5:30pm 1 v 4 @ DR Hefner 5:30pm 2 v 4 @ DR Hefner 7:00pm 1 v 3 @ DR Gwaltney

DR= Dusty Ridge         EP = East Park

ALEXANDER PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT
2023 9-10 Softball

Teams Coach Telephone #

Bethlehem Jamie Bowman (828) 493-7281

Hiddenite Michael Paisley (828) 244-6730

Sugar Loaf Hornets Traci St. Clair (828) 514-2172

Wittenburg Chad Eldreth (828) 291-8378

 = Home Team

***No games will be rescheduled unless a death or emergency occurs and these circumstances

must still be approved by the Recreation Department.***

Friday, May 5 Monday, May 8 Thursday, May 11

Thursday, April 20 Monday, April 24 Tuesday, April 25

Friday, April 28 Monday, May 1 Thursday, May 4

Friday, May 12 Monday, May 15 Friday, May 19

Monday, May 22 Thursday, May 25 Friday, May 26
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5:30pm 2 v 3 @ EP Broyhill 7:00pm 1 v 3 @ DR Hefner 7:00pm 1 v 2 @ EP Jolly

7:00pm 1 v 3 @ DR Hefner 5:30pm 2 v 3 @ EP Jolly 5:30pm 1 v 2 @ Beth. Small

7:00pm 2 v 3 @ Town Park 5:30pm 1 v 2 @ EP Broyhill 5:30pm 2 v 3 @ EP Shuford

7:00pm 1 v 3 @ DR Hefner 7:00pm 1 v 2 @ DR Hefner 5:30pm 1 v 3 @ DR Gwaltney

ALEXANDER PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT
2023 11-13 Softball

Teams Coach Telephone #

Ellendale Aaron Cooke (704) 838-9561

Dusty Taylor (704) 418-2330

Sugar Loaf Whittney Gibbs (828) 639-5322

Hiddenite Honeys

 = Home Team

***No games will be rescheduled unless a death or emergency occurs and these circumstances

must still be approved by the Recreation Department.***

Thursday, April 20 Monday, April 24 Friday, April 28

DR= Dusty Ridge         EP = East Park

Monday, May 1 Friday, May 5 Monday, May 8

Friday, May 12 Monday, May 15 Friday, May 19

Monday, May 22 Thursday, May 25 Friday, May 26


